

**MILWAUKEE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

**DATE: September 20, 2017**

**AMENDMENT NO. 1 to Item #6**

**Resolution File No. 17-577**

**Ordinance File No.**

**COMMITTEE: Finance and Audit**

**OFFERED BY SUPERVISOR(S): Johnson, Jr.**

**ADD AND/OR DELETE AS FOLLOWS:**

**Add the following BIFR clause at or about line 70 as follows:**

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the contract with State Process Service Inc. is not to exceed \$78,833 in the first four-month period from September 1, 2017 to December 31, 2017, and shall not exceed \$235,000 in each of the three remaining twelve-month periods from January 1, 2018 to December 31, 2020; and